## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VersaSport International, LLC		102/19/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J.D. Groves LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 579	
City:	Rocky Face	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30740	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3210697	VERSALAWN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9134510875 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall S. Honeyman Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd. Address Line 2: Bldg. 82, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	550065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marshall S. Honeyman
Signature:	/Marshall S. Honeyman/

REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0453

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	08/20/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment - VersaSport to J D Gro source=Assignment - VersaSport to J D Gro source=Assignment - VersaSport to J D Gro	oves - VERSALAWN registration#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0454

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this day of February, 2013, from VersaSport International, LLC., a Missouri limited liability company (the "Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 2205 W. Henry, Wichita, Kansas 67213, United States of America; to J.D. GROVES LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 579, Rocky Face, Georgia 30740, United States of America.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations (the "Trademarks") identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that said Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to said Assignee, its successors and assignees the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks and to the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment if its successors, assignee or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by an officer thereof, thereunto duly authorized this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2013.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS BLANK

VERSASPORT INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By: Name: Title:

DANNY LITTLE

Chief Executive Officer

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
VERSLAWN	78751379	3210697
SOFPLAY	78751405	3210698
SOFFILL	78751425	3210699
SOFPAD	78751446	3210700

**RECORDED: 08/20/2013** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0457**